

		LABEL SPECIFICATION SHEET	
Product Name:	Nupo Snack Bite / Chocolate Break	Product Type:	Food / Snack
Units per colli:	14 units	Unit Net Weight:	3 x 21,5g / In total: 64,5g
Flavour/ID:	Chocolate Break / 631700		
EAN unit:	5715667800904		
Legal / Descriptive Name (Must be in same field of vision as the unit weight.):			
EN: DESCRIPTION / DK: VAREBETEGNELSE / SE: BETECKNING / DE: BEZEICHNUNG / CS: NÁZEV POTRAVINY			
EN: Crispy wafer fingers with cocoa cream filling and protein-enriched milk chocolate coating containing maltitol. Contains sweetener.			
DK: Sprøde vaffelstænger med kakaocremefyld og overtræk af proteinberiget mælkechokolade indeholdende maltitol. Indeholder sødestoffer.			
SE: Krispiga väffelstänger med kakaokrämfyllning och proteinberikad mjölkchokladöverdrag innehållande maltitol. Innehåller sötningsmedel.			
DK/NO/SE: Sprøde/krispiga vaffelstænger/väffelstänger med kakaocremefyld/kakaokrämfyllning og/och med et overtræk/belegg/överdrag af/av proteinberiget mælkechokolade/melkesjokolade/mjölkechoklad indeholdende/innehållande maltitol. Indeholder/innehåller sødestoffer/sötningsmedel.			
DE: Knusprige Waffelstangen mit Kakaocremefüllung und eiweißangereicherten Milchsokoladenüberzug mit Maltit. Enthält Süßstoff.			
CS: Křupavá oplatka plněná kakaovým krémem politá mléčnou čokoládou obohacenou o bílkoviny s obsahem maltitolu. Obsahuje sladidlo.			
EN: INGREDIENTS / DK: INGREDIENSER / SE: INGREDIENSER / DE: ZUTATEN / CS: SLOŽENÍ			
EN: MILK chocolate with maltitol (81%) (cocoa butter, sweetener: maltitols (E965); WHEY protein concentrate [MILK], whole MILK powder, fat reduced cocoa powder, BUTTER concentrate [MILK], emulsifier: lecithin (E322); Bourbon vanilla extract), sweetener: maltitols (E965); shea oil, rice flour, potato starch, coconut oil, teff flour, SOY flour, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOY lecithin (E322); free range EGG yolk, salt, raising agent: sodium carbonates (E500). For allergens see ingredients capitalised and bold. May contain traces of nuts.			
SE: MJÖLK choklad med maltitol (81%) (kakaosmör, sötningsmedel: maltitoler (E965); VASSLE protein koncentrat [MJÖLK], hel MJÖLK spulver, fettreducerat kakaopulver, SMÖR koncentrat [MJÖLK], emulgeringsmedel: lecithin (E322); Bourbon vanilj extrakt), sötningsmedel: maltitoler (E965); sheaolja, rismjöl, potatisstärkelse, kokosolja, teffmjöl, SOJA mjöl, fettreducerat kakaopulver, emulgeringsmedel: SOJA lecithin (E322); ÄG gula från frittgående höns, salt, bakpulver: natriumkarbonater (E500). For allergener, se ingredienser med store bokstäver skrivet med versaler och fetstil. Kan innehålla spår av nötter.			
DK/NO/SE: MÆLKE chokolade/ MELKE sjokolade/ MJÖLK choklad med maltitol (81%) (kakaosmør/-smör, sødestof/sötningsmedel: maltitol (E965); VALLE -/ MYSE -/ VASSLE protein koncentrat [MÆLK / MELK / MJÖLK], sød MÆLK spulver/hel MELK pulver/hel MJÖLK spulver, affedt/fettreducerat kakaopulver, SMØR -/ SMÖR koncentrat [MÆLK / MELK / MJÖLK], emulgator/emulgeringsmedel: lecithin (E322); Bourbon vaniljextrakt), sødestof/sötningsmedel: maltitol (E965); sheaolie/-olja, rismel/-mjöl, kartoffelstivelse/potetstivelse/potatisstärkelse, kokosolie/-olja, teffmel/-mjöl, SOJA mel/-mjöl, affedt/fettreducerat kakaopulver, emulgator/emulgeringsmedel: SOJA lecithin (E322); kokosolie/-olja, ÆG geblomme/ EG geblomme/ ÄG gula fra/från frittgående høns/höns, salt, hævemiddel/bakpulver: natriumcarbonater (E500). For allergener, se ingredienser med store bogstaver/bokstäver skrivet med versaler og/och fed skrift/fetstil. Kan indeholde/innehålla spor/spår af/av nødder/nötter/nötter.			
DE: MILCH schokolade mit Maltit (81%) (Kakaobutter, Süßungsmittel: Maltit (E965); MOLKE protein konzentrat [MILCH], Voll MILCH pulver, fettarmes Kakaopulver, BUTTER konzentrat [MILCH], Emulgator: lecithin (E322); Bourbon Vanille-Extrakt), Süßungsmittel: Maltit (E965); Sheaöl, Reismehl, Kartoffelstärke, Kokosöl, Teffmehl, SOJA mehl, fettarmes Kakaopulver, Emulgator: SOJA lecithin (E322); Elgelb von freilaufenden Hühnern, Salz, Backtriebmittel: Natriumcarbonate (E500). Für Allergene siehe Zutaten in fettgedruckter Großschrift. Kann Spuren von Nüssen enthalten.			
CS: MLÉČNÁ čokoláda s maltitolem (81%) kakaové máslo, sladidlo: maltitol (E965); SYROVÁTKOVÝ proteinový koncentrát [MLÉKO], sušené plnotučné MLÉKO , kakaový prášek se sníženým obsahem tuku, koncentrát MÁSLA [MLÉKO], emulgátor: lecithin (E322); přírodní vanilkový extrakt Bourbon, bambucký olej, rýžová mouka, bramborový škrob, kokosový olej, teffová mouka, SÓJOVÁ mouka, kakaový prášek se sníženým obsahem tuku, emulgátor: SÓJOVÝ lecithin (E322); žloutek z vaječ z volného chovu, sůl, kypřicí přísada: uhličitan sodný (E500). Alergeny viz příšady psané velkými písmeny a tučně. Může obsahovat stopy ořechů.			
Allergens:	Contains: MILK, SOYA, EGG May contain traces of: NUTS Suitable for: Vegetarians		
Country of origin:	Nupo, Midtager 29, 1.th., 2605 Brøndby, Denmark, www.nupo.com.		

EN: POLYOLS / DK: POLYOLER / SE: POLYOLER / DE: MEHRWERTIGEN ALKOHOLEN					
EN: Excessive consumption may produce laxative effects.					
DK: Overdreven indtagelse kan virke afførende.					
SE: Överdriven konsumtion kan ha laxerande effekt.					
DK/NO/SE: Overdreven indtagelse/inntak/konsumtion kan virke/ha afførende/laxerande effekt.					
DE: Kann bei übermäßigem Verzehr abführend wirken.					
CS: Nadměrná konzumace může mít projímavé účinky.					
EN: NO ADDED SUGARS* / DK: INTET TILSAT SUKKER* / SE: UTAN TILLSATT SOCKER* / DE: OHNE ZUCKERZUSATZ* / CS: BEZ PŘIDANÉHO CUKRU*					
EN: *Contains naturally occurring sugars.					
DK: *Med et naturligt indhold af sukker.					
SE: *Innehåller naturligt förekommande socker.					
DK/NO/SE: *Med et/innehåller naturligt indhold af/förekommande sukker/socker.					
DE: *Enthält von Natur aus Zucker.					
CS: *Obsahuje přirozeně se vyskytující cukry					
EN: 80% less sugars					
EN: Contains 80% less sugars compared to a standard comparable product.					
DK: Indeholder 80% mindre sukker i forhold til et standard sammenligneligt produkt.					
SE: Innehåller 80% mindre socker än en standard jämförbar produkt.					
DK/NO/SE: Indeholder/innehåller 80% mindre sukker/socker i forhold til/än et standard sammenligneligt/jämförbar produkt.					
DE: Enthält 80% weniger Zucker im Vergleich zu einem vergleichbaren Standardprodukt.					
CS: Obsahuje o 80% méně cukrů ve srovnání se standardním srovnatelným výrobkem.					
EN: SINGLE-PACK specifík labelling					
EN: Not labeled for individual sale.					
DK: Ikke mærket til individuelt salg.					
SE: Inte märkt för enskild försäljning.					
DK/NO/SE: Ikke/inte mærket/märkt til/för individuelt/enskild salg/försäljning.					
DE: Nicht für Einzelverkauf beschriftet.					
CS: Není označeno pro individuální prodej.					
EN: BEST BEFORE END & BATCH NO. / DK: BEDST FØR UD GANGEN AF & BATCH NR / SE: BÄST FÖRE UTGÅNGEN AV & PARTIKOD / DE: MINDESTENS HALTBAR BIS ENDE & LOT-NUMMER / CS: MINIMÁLNÍ TRVANLIVOST & ČÍSLO ŠARŽE					
BB/BBE reference text:		UK: -			
		DK: -			
		SE: -			
		DK/SE: -			
		DE: -			
EN: STORAGE / DK: OPBEVARING / SE: FÖRVARING / DE: AUFBEWAHRUNG / CS: UCHOVÁNÍ					
EN: Cool (between 15 C°-22 C°), dry and out of direct sunlight.					
DK: Køllet (mellem 15 C°- 22 C°), tørt og ikke i direkte sollys.					
SE: Svalt (mellan 15 C°- 22 C°), torrt och skyddat från direkt solljus.					
DK/NO/SE: Køllet/avkjølt/svalt (mellem 15 C°- 22 C°), tørt/torrt og ikke i/skyddat från direkte sollys.					
DE: Kühl (zwischen 15 C°- 22 C°), trocken und geschützt vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung.					
CS: V chladu (mezi 15 C°-22 C°), na suchém místě mimo přímý dosah slunce.					
EN: NUTRITION INFORMATION / DK: NÆRINGSINDHOLD / SE: NÄRINGSINNEHÅLL / DE: NÄHRWERTINFORMATION / CS: VÝŽIVOVÉ INFORMACE					
Provides - Macronutrients 1st rank	Per/Pr./Pro/Ža 100 g	% NRV* per 100 g	Per serving/Pr. portion/Pro Portion/V jedné porci 21,5 g (1 wafer)	% NRV* per serving 21,5 g	Daily %RI* (Adults)
Energy/energi/Energie/energetická hodnota (kJ)	2,158	26	464	6	8400
Energy/energi/Energie/energetická hodnota (kcal)	526	26	113	6	2000
Fat/fedt/fett/Fett/tuky (g)	40	57	8.6	12	70
of which saturates/heraf mættede fedtsyrer/varav mättat fett/davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny (g)	13	65	2.8	14	20
- mono-unsaturates (g)	-	-	-	-	-
- polyunsaturates (g)	-	-	-	-	-
Carbohydrate/kulhydrat/karbohydrat/kolhydrat /Kohlenhydrate/sacharidy (g)	37	14	8.0	3	260
of which sugars/heraf sukkerarter/varav sockerarter/davon Zucker/z toho cukry (g)	4.3	5	0.91	1	90
- of which polyols/heraf polyoler/varav polyoler/davon Polyole (g)	28	-	6.0	-	-
- starch (g)	1.8	-	0.39	-	-
Fibre/kostfibre/fiber/Ballaststoffe/vláknina (g)	1.3	-	0.28	-	-

Protein/Eiweiß/bílkoviny (g)	16	32	3.4	7	50
Salt/Salz/sól (g)	0.29	5	0.06	1	6
<i>* RI = Daily Reference Intake. **If this column is included on the label add 'Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).'</i>					
Vitamins - 2nd rank:	Per/Pr./Pro/Za 100 g	% NRV* per 100 g	Per serving/Pr. portion/Pro Portion/V jedné porci 21,5 g (1 wafer)	% NRV* per serving 21,5 g	Daily %RI* (Adults)
Vitamin A (ug)		0		0	800
Vitamin D (ug)		0		0	5
Vitamin E (mg)		0		0	12
Vitamin K (ug)		0		0	75
Vitamin C (mg)		0		0	80
Thiamin (Vit. B1) (mg)		0		0	1
Riboflavin (Vit. B2) (mg)		0		0	1
Niacin (mg)		0		0	16
Vitamin B6 (mg)		0		0	1
Folic acid/folinsyre/folsyra/Folsäure (ug)		0		0	200
Vitamin B12 (ug)		0		0	3
Biotin (ug)		0		0	50
Pantothenic acid/pantotensyre/pantotensyra/Pantothensäure (mg)		0		0	6
<i>* RI = Daily Reference Intake. **If this column is included on the label add 'Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).'</i>					

Minerals - 3rd rank:	Per/Pr./Pro/Za 100 g	% NRV* per 100 g	Per serving/Pr. portion/Pro Portion/V jedné porci 21,5 g (1 wafer)	% NRV* per serving 21,5 g	Daily %RI* (Adults)
Potassium/kalium (mg)		0		0	2,000
Chloride/chlorid/klorid/Chlor (mg)		0		0	800
Calcium/Kalcium (mg)		0		0	800
Phosphorus/Phosphor/fosfor (mg)		0		0	700
Magnesium/ (mg)		0		0	375
Iron/jern/järn/Eisen (mg)		0		0	14
Zinc/Zink (mg)		0		0	10
Copper/kobber/koppar/Kupfer (mg)		0		0	1
Manganese/Mangan (mg)		0		0	2
Flouride/flourid/Flourid (mg)		0		0	4
Selenium/Selen (ug)		0		0	55
Chromium/Chrom/krom (ug)		0		0	40
Molybdenum/molybdæn/molybden/Molybdän (ug)		0		0	50
Iodine/Iod (ug)		0		0	150
Sodium/Natrium (mg)		-		-	-
<i>* RI = Daily Reference Intake. **If this column is included on the label add 'Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).'</i>					
Also Provides - other nutrients/additives 4th rank:	Per/Pr./Pro/Za 100 g	% NRV* per 100 g	Per serving/Pr. portion/Pro Portion/V jedné porci 21,5 g (1 wafer)	% NRV* per serving 21,5 g	Daily %RI* (Adults)
Linoleic acid/linolsyre/Linolsäure (g)		-		-	-
Linolenic acid/linolensyre/Linolensäure (g)		-		-	-
<i>* RI = Daily Reference Intake. **If this column is included on the label add 'Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).'</i>					
Special amendments: Reference Intake	EN: *RI = Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal). DK: *RI = Referenceindtag for en voksen gennemsnitsperson (8400 kJ/2000 kcal). SE: *RI = Referensintag för en genomsnittlig vuxen (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal). DK/NO/SE: *RI = Referenceindtag for/för en voksen gennemsnitsperson/genomsnittlig vuxen (8400 kJ/2000 kcal). DE: *RI = Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal).				
EU Regulation: This product is regulated by and complies with the following EU regulations	Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 - on the provision of food information to consumers Regulation (EU) No 1333/2008 - on food additives Regulation (EU) No 1170/2009 - on vitamin and minerals and their forms that can be added to foods, including food Regulation (EU) No 1924/2006 - on nutrition and health claims made on foods Regulation (EU) No 432/2012 - establishing a list of permitted health claims made on foods, other than those referring to the reduction of disease risk and to children's development and health Text with EEA relevance Regulation (EU) No 1829/2003 - on genetically modified food and feed Regulation (EU) No 1830/2003 - concerning the traceability and labelling of genetically modified organisms and the traceability of Regulation (EU) No 1881/2006 - setting maximum levels for certain contaminants in foodstuffs				
EFSA Claims: This product is regulated by and complies with the following EFSA claims ***OBS*** Mandatory labelling to support legal description (Meal replacement bar for weight control)	Type	Nutrient	Claim	Terms	EFSA ID
	Nutritional Claim	Sugars	No added sugars	A claim stating that sugars have not been added to a food, and any claim likely to have the same meaning for the consumer, may only be made where the product does not contain any added mono- or disaccharides or any other food used for its sweetening properties. If sugars are naturally present in the food, the following indication should also appear on the label: 'CONTAINS NATURALLY OCCURRING SUGARS'.	N/A
Packaging specifications					
Item number	80090				
Category	Nupo Snack Bite				
Taste	Chocolate Break				
Shelf Life	14 months from date of production				
Country of Origin	The Netherlands				
Customs tariff	19053211				
Languages on Packaging	English, Scandinavian (Danish, Norwegian, Swedish), German, Czech				
Foil Material	???				
Box Material	???				
CONSUMER UNIT (PCS.)					
Content	14 x 64,5 g				
Length	1.5 cm				
Width	12 cm				
Height	9,5 cm				
Gross weight	64,5 g				
Brutto weight	67 g				
EAN Number	5715667800904				
COLLI / STOCK UNIT					
Consumer units pr. colli	14				
Length	24,5 cm				

Width	12,5 cm
Height	5,5 cm
Net weight	0,96 kg
Gross weight	1,11 kg
EAN number	5715667080092
EURO PALLET	
Length	120 cm
Width	80 cm
Height	118 cm
Gross weight	Approx. 374 kg
Colli pr. pallet	380
Colli pr. layer	38
Pieces pr. pallet	5320
Number of pallets pr. 20-foot Container	10
Number of pallets pr. 40-foot Container	23
Number of pallets pr. truck	32

Signed on behalf of Nupo ApS:

Name: Karina Berthelsen

Position: Innovation Manager

november 21